

92858616 ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLAMENT Y FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

| be following information is pro | ovided pursuant to the Responsible Property | Pon Use By County |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| runsier Act of 1988 | | Recorder's Office |
| Mer Dynascan Corp | | County find a new as the set of |
| wer Congress Fin | ancial Corporation (Central | Date: |
| ocument No.: | 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1 | Doc No. |
| nte de la Colonia de la Colonia. Nacionales de la colonia d | | Vol. Page |
| | .के निवासी के किया है। के बेर्ड के किया किया किया है। | Rec'd by: |
| PROPERTY IDENTIFICA | TION: 6460 - 6470 and 6500 We | est Cortland St., Chicago |
| A. Address of property: | Chy Chy | or Village Township |
| Permanent Real Estate | Index No.: 13-31-205-041; 13-3 | 11-205-042; |
| B. Legal Description: Se | ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ | 13-425-005 There is a rest to a substitute of their resistance with |
| Section | Township | And the state of the second of the employed the test of the second of th |
| Enter or attach curren | t legal derunation in this area: | |
| alogietica judatoria objekti. Pratologija sa pia ili objekti. | CONTAIN | organisti in liligione della propositi di la p LINO 18 storbio propositi di la propositi di l |
| | FILTO FOR REC | ORO |
| ake tu dan Membagai ke kepidahan Kabupat Komalaktian dalam M | 52 MOV 15 PM-3 | 3:22 92858616 N |
| | | |
| end de volt belgte en reteren. De en elektriste | g gang a sagaway na sang ting manaka sa sang ng ting taon Sang ang asas sa sa sa Sang ng ng na sa | िक सुर पुरंत र राजन कर में राजन के प्रमुख के प्रमु इस र प्रमुख कर र ज़िस्स के प्रमुख के प्र |
| | | The second of th |
| र्क्षामध्ये भागांत्रहरू है। उन्हर | તે તે મોદારા ભારત છે. જો માના કરવામાં કરાયા છે. જો છે. ભારત કાર્યા ઉપાદક માટે જાતાંક જાતાંક કરાયા છે. તે જો માટે જે જો છે. | tie Steelege van die de verscheiten de die kolonier Williamsterke 1860 (1865). Die gewone 1865 van die 1865 die 1865 die gewone 1865 die |
| Something of the property of the | angar na miganggunap danan ya mang apatah manda manga Tanggunap ganggunap danan ya mang apatah manda mangan dangga | र के अंग्रेस के के ती कर होते के अधिक के कि |
| | Refurm | ne: Caralyn K. Gerwin |
| in Prepared by: Dynasca | name | The state of the s |
| 6460 We | st Cortland St., Chicago address 60635 | l First National Plaza, Chicago address 60603 |
| i prito dell'Attornio propose all'Att. Province La copolita di Santo Caracteria (Caracteria) | Taking Secretary and Artist and Artist Artist Manager and Artist Artist Manager and Artist Ar | nostrici cambinar palasi Sfraf perpari eg Sarbeibeibile |
| | LIABILITY DISCLOS | |
| Transferors and transferees | s of real property are advised that their ownership | p or other control of such grope ty may render them liable to the presence of environmental problems associated with |
| for any environmental clean-up the property. | さん ちゃくち いきんこう 正正 おきつ かけいこうかいき 禁止される はだけ だいかい | 。""我们的自己的,我们们就就能够的多数。"我就说道,我就说的"不过"这样的,就是这种是自己的最级的。"我们是这样。" |
| C. Property Characterist | Dage di producció de sense de la producció de combino de la filia. I cis: Lobo de la filipe de la combinació de la filipe del filipe de la filipe d | i da il la comenzata del la contra di la come della comenzata di la comenzata di la comenzata di la comenzata d El contra la comenzata di la c |
| a marijina kateliza (h. 1921). Katelan kateliza (h. 1921). | Acreage | <u>kon ng mga dan aktara na mga mga at tang aktara dan</u> |
| Check all types of imp | provement and uses that pertain to the property: | |
| Apartment b | uilding (6 units or less) | X Industrial building |
| Commercial | apartment (over 6 units) | Farm, with buildings |
| | Commission of huilding | Other/specify |
| II. NATURE OF TRANSFE | ura kanggari da sa mga kebuah kanggar bebera Reserbalah basa kebuah kanggar da kangaban kanggar basa mga mga basa sa | e a gallación de la company de la company La company de la company d |
| | giver the sign of the advancer free that the contribution of the free that | and the same of |
| | by deed or other instrument of conveyance? | As as Ulinois bind trust? |
| | by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest | and the state of t |
| (3) A lease exceeding | | |
| (4) A mortgage or co | olluteral assignment of beneficial interest? | |

| B. (1) Identify Transf | feror; |
|------------------------|--------|
|------------------------|--------|

Dynascan Corporation, 6460 West Cortland St., Chicago, IL 60635

Name and Current Address of Transferor

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Deat No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Gerry Dynascan Corporation (see above)

(312) 889-8870

Name, Position (if any), and address

Telephone No.

C. Identify Transferce: Congress Financial Corporation (Central), 100 South Wacker Dr Name and Current Address of Transferce Suite 1940, Chicago, IL 60606

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substance.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding at verber provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be lab e for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a Lazardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of r. facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

substance;

(2) Any person who at the time of dispresal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a

release of such hazardous substances; and
(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites

from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release ck an azardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a aza dous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (6), "he owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes X No

| | 4.5 | | | 27.1 | The first | | | | 18.4 | | • | • |
|----|---------|--------------|-----------|----------|-----------|--------|----------|---------------|------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
| Ź. | Has the | e transferoi | ever cond | lucted o | perations | on the | property | which involve | d the processing | , storage o | or handling of | f petroleum |
| | | | | | | | | hicle usage? | | | | |

Ves X No

See attached

| International Corp | | er en | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Accembles h | | Packages Test and | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Type of business/ | the state of the s | | |
| or property usage | 1 | | |
| | | ga ayan mahada dan gangan kanggan ganggan gana pama ar mere biraha salasa makerementa ang bir pana tanan salas pana pana pana pana pana pana pana pa | eranderskarderske vite in |
| | | aviated under mice aumembine languaged by grounded by | his trans |
| 2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicator, other contracts for management or use of | te whether the following | existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by t | ne nans |
| or, other contracts for management of use of | YES NO | YES | NO |
| ndfill | X | Injection Wells | X |
| rface Impoundment | X | Wastewater Treatment Units | X |
| nd Treatment | <u> </u> | Septic Tanks | X |
| nd freathent | X | Transfer Stations | \overline{X} |
| inerator | X | Waste Recycling Operations | X |
| | X | Waste Treatment Detoxification | X |
| orage Tank (Above Ground) | X | Other Land Disposal Area | X |
| rage Tank (Underground) | X | One Line Disposal Area | |
| ntainer Storage Area | | | |
| A Daned on my inquiry of those percent | our city menonsible for a | subering the information. Legatify that the information's | abmittee |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons | directly responsible for g | athering the information, I certify that the information s DENASCAN CORPORATION signifier | abmittet |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons | cirrectly responsible for give and accurate. By: | Signature Reserved | abmittes |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons | e and accurate. | Signature Reserved | abmittes |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons | e and accurate. | signature Tames Bode type or print name | abmittes |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons | e and accurate. By | signature Tames Bode type or print name | abmittes |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons to the best of my knowledge and belief, tru | By: | signature Tames Bode type or print name | abmittes |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons to the best of my knowledge and belief, tru | e and accurate. By | signature Tames Bode type or print name | abmittes |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons to the best of my knowledge and belief, tru | By: | signature Tames type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor) | abmittes |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons to the best of my knowledge and belief, tru | By: | signature Tames Bode type or print name | abmittes |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons to the best of my knowledge and belief, tru | By: | signature Signature To well and consider the signature Transferor or transferors (or on behalf of Transferor) signature | abmittee |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons to the best of my knowledge and belief, tru | By: | signature type or print name type or print name type or print name | abmittes |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons to the best of my knowledge and belief, tru | By: | signature Signature To well and consider the signature Transferor or transferors (or on behalf of Transferor) signature | abmittes |
| A. Based on my inquiry of those persons to the best of my knowledge and belief, tru | By: | signature type or print name type or print name type or print name | abmittes |
| , to the best of my knowledge and belief, tru | By: | signature type or print name type or print name type or print name | abmittes |

CONGRESS FINANCIAL COMPORATION (CENTRAL)

signature

type or print name

LENDER

THICAGO TITLEINSTIANCE CONTANY

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO.: 1401 007397726 D2

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:

THOSE PARTS OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 AND OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINMING AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 WHICH IS 800.10 FEET NORTH OF THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST WOF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 WITH THE SOUTH LINE EXTENDED WEST OF BLOCK 10 OF A. GALES' STEDIVISION IN THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 31; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY CR AN ARC CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 769.02 FEET A DISTANCE OF 190.48 FEET TO A POINT; THE TANGENT OF SAID ARC AT 1TS POINT OF BEGINNING MAKES AN ANGLE WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF 86 DECLESS 13 MINUTES IN THE SOUTHEAST QUADRANT SAID POINT BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND TO WIT:

THENCE SOUTHERLY ON A LINE WITCH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 114 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 05 SECONDS WITH THE CHORD WHICH SUBJECTED THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE FOR A DISTANCE OF 44.74 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE: THENCE SOUTHERLY ON A CURVED LINE TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED STRAIGHT LINE CONVEX TO THE EAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 348.55 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 83.78 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY IN A LINE WHICH IS 208 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH ON SAID PARALLEL LINE 236.20 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE WHICH IS 401.50 FRET NORTH OF AND LAVALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF BLOCK 10; THENCE WEST ON SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLL LINE A DISTANCE OF 168 FEET TO A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF NASHVILLE AVENUE; THEN E SOUTH ON SAID EAST LINE OF NASHVILLE AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 401.50 FEET TO THE SOTTHWEST CORNER OF BLOCK 10 AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 10 AND SAID LINE EXTENDED FOR A DISTANCE OF 388 FEET TO A POINT; SAID SOUTH LINE OF BLOCK 10 IS IDENTICAL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF WEST CORTLAND STREET; THENCE NORTH (N A LINE WHICH IS 388 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SAID EAST LINE OF NASHVILLE, AVENUE FOR A DISTANCE OF 648.46 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1332.57 FERT: THENCE WESTERLY ALONG SAID CURVED LINE A DISTANCE OF 88.06 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVE: THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVED LINE TANGENT TO LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE NORTH EAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 769.02 FEET A DISTANCE OF 182.02 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING (SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVE HAS THE SAME CENTER AS THE CURVE FIRST ABOVE DESCRIBED), ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

ALL THAT PORTION OF BLOCKS 8, 9 AND 10 OF A. GALE'S SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH RAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN

ALSO

ALL THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31.

VGG

SERVE ELEKTRA LITTER PRA

Stope the Of Coop County Clark's Office

U NICA FOTTIE I SURANCE CONTANY

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO.: 1401 007397726 D2

TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ALSO ALL VACATED ALLEYS WITHIN SAID BLOCKS. ALSO THAT PART OF VACATED NATCHEZ AVENUE AND VACATED NAGLE AVENUE LYING NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID BLOCKS EXTENDED EAST AND WEST AND THAT PART OF VACATED ARMITAGE AVENUE LYING EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID BLOCK 10 EXTENDED NORTH LYING SOUTH OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 800.10 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 10 EXTENDED; THENCE ON A ARC CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 769.02 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 372.50 FEET, THE TANGENT TO SAID ARC AT ITS POINT OF BEGINNING MAKES AN ANGLE WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHRAST 1/4 OF 86 DEGREES 13 MINUTES IN THE SOUTHRAST QUADRANT: THENCE CONTINUING ON AN ARC CONVEX TO THE SOUTH WEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1332.57 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 207.90 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE TANGENT TO LAST SAID ARC A DISTANCE OF 93 FEET; THENCE ON AN ARC CONVEX TO THE SOUTH AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1960.88 FEET A DISTANCE OF 564.70 FEET; THENCE ON A STRAIGHT LINE TANGENT TO LAST STAD ARC TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID BLOCK 8, 419.70 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 8 (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART THEREOF WHICH LIES WEST OF A LINE WHICH IS 388 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NASHVILLE AVENUE AND EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF WHICH LIBS EAST OF A LINE WHICH IS 575 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF NORTH NARRAGANSETT AVENUE) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ALSO

PARCEL 3:

TOGETHER WITH A NON-EXCLUSIVE BASEMENT CREATED BY RESERVATIONS IN DEED TO BECKLEY-CARDY COMPANY DATED JULY 27, 1953 AND RECORDED JULY 29, 1953 AS DOCUMENT 15681649 AND IN DEED TO UNITED STATES PLYWOOD CORPORATION DATED JULY 29, 1953 AND RECORDED JULY 30, 1953 AS DOCUMENT 15682683 FOR THE BINTFIT OF THE OWNER OR OWNERS, MORTGAGES AND OCCUPANTS FROM TIME TO TIME OF SAID PARCIT. 2 OVER THE REAL ESTATE DESCRED AS EASEMENT NOS. 1 AND 3 ON PLAT OF SURVEY MADE BY TAMET KENNEDY DATED JULY 27, 1953 AND RECORDED JULY 29, 1953 AS DOCUMENT 15681648 WHICH PLAT IS HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS 'JULY PLAT' FOR A PRIVATE ROADWAY FOR VEHICULAR TRAFFIC FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FROM SAID PARCEL 2 TO NORTH NARRAGANSETT AVENUE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ALSO

PARCEL 4:

TOGETHER WITH A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT CREATED BY RESERVATIONS IN AFORESAID DEED TO BECKLEY-CARDY COMPANY RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 15681649 AND IN AFORESAID DEED TO UNITED STATES PLYWOOD CORPORATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 15682683 AND IN DEED TO WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY DATED SEPTEMBER 14, 1953 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1953 AS DOCUMENT 15719580 FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OWNERS OR OWNER, MORTGAGEES AND OCCUPANTS FROM TIME TO TIME OF SAID PARCEL 2 FOR RAILROAD SWITCH TRACT PURPOSES OVER THE REAL ESTATE DESCRIBED AS EASEMENTS NOS 2 AND 4 ON SAID 'JULY PLAT' AND AS EASEMENTS NO. 10 LT ON PLAT OF SURVEY MADE BY EMMET KENNEDY DATED AUGUST 25, 1953 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 💯 15, 1953 AS DOCUMENT 15719579 HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS 'AUGUST PLAT' FOR THE SWITCHING OF RAILROAD CARS ON RAILROAD TRACK CONSTRUCTED ON THE REAL ESTATE DESCRIBED | AS EASEMENTS NOS. 2 AND 4 AND 7 ON THE AFORESAID 'JULY PLAT' AND AS EASEMENTS NO 10 ON AFORESAID 'AUAUST PLAT' IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Cooperation of Country Country

UNDERFIG INTRACE CAPATY

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO.: 1401 007397726 D2

ALSO

PARCEL 5:

TOGETHER WITH A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT, CREATED BY RESERVATION IN DEED TO WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 15719580 FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OWNERS OR OWNER, MORTGAGEES AND OCCUPANTS FROM TIME TO TIME OF SAID PARCEL 2 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND USE OF A RAILROAD SPUR TRACK AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH ON THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRACT AND SWITCH AND SWITCH ON THE REAL ESTATE RAILROAD SPUR TRA

ALSO

PARCEL 6:

TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT, CPARTED BY RESERVATION IN AFORESAID DEED TO WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 15719580 OVER THE REAL ESTATE DESCRIBED AS EASEMENTS NO. 10 ON AFORESAID AUGUST PLAT' FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OWNER OR OWNERS, MORTGAGEES AND OCCUPANTS OF SAID PARCEL 2 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND USE OF RAILRIAD INDUSTRIAL SIDE TRACT AND SWITCH LEADING INTO SAID PARCEL 2, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILL NOIS

PARCEL 7:

THOSE PARTS OF BLOCKS 8 AND 9, TOGETHER WITH THE VACATED ALLEYS AND VACATED NAGLE AVENUE LYING BETWEEN SAID BLOCKS, IN A. GALE'S SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 HAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH LIE WEST OF A LINE WHICH IS 325 FRET WEST OF AND PARALIES WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID BLOCK 8, AND EAST OF A LINE WHICH IS 575 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE OF SAID BLOCK 8, AND LYING SOUTH OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHER 1 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 31 WHICH IS 800.10 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINR OF BLOCK 10 IN A. CALE'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, EXTENDED; THENCE ON A ARC, CONVEX TO THE NORTH EAST AND MAVING A RADIUS OF 769.02 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 372.5 FEET (THE TANGENT TO SAID ARC AT 175 POINT OF BEGINNING MAKES AN ANGLE WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF 86 DEGREES, 13 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS IN THE SOUTH EAST QUADRANT); DIMNOE CONTINUING ON AN ARC, CONVEX TO THE SOUTH WEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1332.57 FERT, A DISTANCE OF 207.9 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE TANGENT TO LAST SAID ARC, A DISTANCE OF 83 FEET; THENCE ON A ARC CONVEX TO THE SOUTH AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1960.88 FRET, A DISTANCE OF 564.7 FRET; THENCE ON A STRAIGHT LINE TANGENT TO SAID ARC TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID BLOCK 8, 419.7 FERT NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF BLOCK 8;

PARCEL 8:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT CREATED BY GRANT IN TRUSTEE'S DEED FROM LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 5, 1952 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 14213, TO UNITED STATES PLYWOOD CORPORATION, DATED JULY 29, 1953 AND RECORDED JULY 30, 1953 AS DOCUMENT 15682683, AS MODIFIED BY INSTRUMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 11, 1953 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1953 AS DOCUMENT 15719578, FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 7

OFFICE OF

U NHICA SOFT THE THOU AND AND COMPANY

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO.: 1401 007397726 D2

AFORESAID, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND USE OF RAILROAD SPUR TRACK AND SWITCH, ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE DESCRIBED AS EASEMENTS, DESIGNATED AS NOS 7 AND 9 ON PLAT OF SURVEY MADE BY EMMET KENNEDY, DATED JULY 27, 1953 AND RECORDED JULY 29, 1953 AS DOCUMENT 15681648 (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE PREMISES DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID NO. 9, AND RUNNING THENCE EASTERLY ON A CURVED LINE, CONVEX TO THE NORTH EAST AND HAVING A RADUIS OF 769.02 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 6.05 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 38 DEGREES 44 MINUTES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 72.96 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A CURVED LINE TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 3.9.76 FEET, TO THE FOINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID EASEMENT NO. 9; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF EASEMENT NO. 9, SAID LINE BEING A CURVED LINE, CONVEX TO THE NORTH EAST AND ADVING A RADIUS OF 349.76 FEET, TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 36 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID EASEMENT NO. 9, A DISTANCE OF 131.50 FELT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

PARCEL 9:

A NON-EXLUSIVE EASEMENT CREATED BY GRANT IN AFORESAID TRUSTER'S DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 15682683, FOR THE BANIFIT OF PARCEL 7 AFORESAID, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND USF OF A RAILROAD INDUSTRIAL SIDE TRACK AND SWITCH ON AND OVER THE REAL ESTATE DESCRIBED AS EASEMENT NO. 8, ON AFORESAID PLAT OF SURVEY, AND SUCH PART OF THE REAL ESTATE DESCRIPED AS EASEMENT NO. 7, ON SAID PLAT AS IS NECESSARY FOR THE RAILROAD INDUSTRIAL SITE TRACK TO BE BUILT ON EASEMENT NO. 8, TO CONNECT ONTO AND SWITCH INTO THE RAILROAD SIGN TRACK TO BE BUILT ON EASEMENT NO. 7;

PARCEL 10:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT CREATED BY RESERVATION IN TUSTER'S DEED FROM LA SAILE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE, AFORESAID, TO BECKLEY-CARD! COMPANY, DATED JULY 27, 1953 AND RECORDED JULY 29, 1953 AS DOCUMENT 15681649, FOR THE LEMEFIT OF PARCEL 7 AFORESAID, FOR RAILROAD AND SWITCH TRACK PURPOSES OVER THE LEAD ESTATE DESCRIBED AS EASEMENT NO. 2, ON AFORESAID PLAT OF SURVEY, FOR THE SWITCHING OF RAILROAD CARS ON THE RAILROAD TRACK TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON EASEMENTS DESGINATED AS NO. 2, 4, AND 7 ON SAID PLAT OF SURVEY, AND ON A PORTION OF EASEMENT NO. 9, ON SAID PLAT:

PARCEL 11:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT CREATED BY RESERVATION IN AFORESAID TRUSTER'S DEAD RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 15681649, FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 7 AFORESAID, OVER THE REAL ESTATE DESCRIBED AS EASEMENT NO. 1 ON AFORESAID PLAT OF SURVEY, FOR A PRIVATE ROAD FOR VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS BETWEEN PARCEL 1 AFORESAID AND NARRAGANSETT AVENUE, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PTN: 13-31-205-04-1,042; 13-31-425-003,004 4005.

Address: 6450-6500 Cortland Chicago, 12

ton or and your mental

and the size of the state of the control of the state of

#4 Storage Tank (Underground)

There are the following UST's:

- 1. 12,000 gal. tank located on the 6500 West Cortland property, which was used for the storage of #2 fuel oil.
- 2. 10,000 gal. tank located on the 6460 West Cortland property, which was used for the storage of #2 fuel oil.
- 3. A tank of unknown capacity located on the 6450 West Cortland property, which was used for the storage of #2 fuel oil.

None of these tanks are currently being used.

#4 Container Storage Area

Not a container storage area as defined under RCRA (used as an accumulation area).

The transferred and for the agent and the granding a standard see the well all the

gradical services of the first electric of the experimental responsibilities for the first of th

egia en la compansa de la compansa d La compansa de la co

Cot County Cotts Office